®
Manufacturer’s Declaration ;I; MEKA

5.12.2017

This declaration is to certify that products manufactured by Meka®:

Lighting tracks MEK 70 M and MEK 110 M
Cable trays KRA M, KRB M and KRC M
Supports and accessories

(Appendix 1)

are manufactured of hot galvanized steel sheet. The steel sheet is galvanized according to
the EN 10346 standard.

Lighting tracks, cable trays and main accessories are made of galvanised and painted steel sheet.
Accessories are made of hot galvanized steel sheet and painted after manufacturing.
The standard colour of the products is white RAL 9010.

Above mentioned products are suitable to install in environment categories C1 and C2 according to
EN ISO 12944-2 standard.

Loading capacities of Meka products are tested and confirmed in an impartial expert organisation
VTT Technical Research Centre of Finland and in Meka Pro owned testing laboratory. According to
harmonized product standard EN 61537 (LVD directive).

Electrical conductivity of products are tested in SGS Fimko Oy according to EN 61537

Fire safety of selected group of these products is tested according to EN 1363-1, GOST-R 30247.1
prTR 50658:2016 and DIN 4102-12 as applicable.

More information, used configuration and installation instructions on website: www.meka.eu

To obtain more detailed data please contact Meka Pro Oy’s technical support.

Information about installation recommendations and loading test summary are available in

Meka® catalogues and on web-site: www.meka.eu

I&ikko Heikkinen
Director, Procurement, products and marketing

Meka Pro Oy



Appendix 1

Lighting tarcks MEK 70M, MEK 110M and accessories
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Code
1449315
1449308
1449317
1449309
1449324
1449347
1449389
1449390
1449338
1449344
1449325
1449327
1449379
1449380
1449374
1449384
1449397
1449400
1431764
1431765
1431650
1431651
1449339
1449340

Product name
MEK 70 L=6000 M
MEK 70 L=3000 M
MEK 110 L=6000 M
MEK 110 L=3000 M
MEK NL M

MEK KU-110 M

MEK RK-70 M

MEK RK-110 M
MEK RPF-70-10 M
MEK RPF-110-10 M
MEK PF-70 M

MEK PF-110 M

MEK SK-70 M

MEK SK-110 M
MEK PK M

MEKTM

MEK P-70 M

MEK P-110 M

MEK AH-70 M

MEK AH-110 M
RDP-40 M

RDP-O M

MEK KA-70 L=3000 M
MEK KA-110 L=3000 M

Product

Lighting suspension rail, white
Lighting suspension rail, white
Lighting suspension rail, white
Lighting suspension rail, white
Flexible joint, white

Angle piece, white

Edge bracket, white

Edge bracket, white
Adjustable edge bracket, white
Adjustable edge bracket, white
Edge bracket, white

Edge bracket, white

Wall support, white

Wall support, white

End piece, white

T-piece, white

End plate, white

End plate, white

Luminary bracket, white
Luminary bracket, white
Coupling plate, white
Coupling plate, white

Cover, white

Cover, white

Cable trays KRA M, KRB M KRC M and accessories

2
o

ONOOUTDhWN -

Code
1431231
1431232
1431233
1431234
1431235
1431236
1432021
1432022
1432023
1432024
1432025
1432026
1432051
1432052
1432053
1432054
1432055
1432056
1431271
1431272
1431273

Product name

KRA-40-100 L=3000 M
KRA-40-200 L=3000 M
KRA-40-300 L=3000 M
KRA-40-400 L=3000 M
KRA-40-500 L=3000 M
KRA-40-600 L=3000 M
KRA-60-100 L=3000 M
KRA-60-200 L=3000 M
KRA-60-300 L=3000 M
KRA-60-400 L=3000 M
KRA-60-500 L=3000 M
KRA-60-600 L=3000 M
KRA-90-100 L=3000 M
KRA-90-200 L=3000 M
KRA-90-300 L=3000 M
KRA-90-400 L=3000 M
KRA-90-500 L=3000 M
KRA-90-600 L=3000 M
KRB-40-100 L=3000 M
KRB-40-200 L=3000 M
KRB-40-300 L=3000 M

Cable tray, S=0.7, white
Cable tray, S=0.7, white
Cable tray, S=1.0, white
Cable tray, S=1.2, white
Cable tray, S=1.2, white
Cable tray, S=1.2, white
Cable tray, S=0.7, white
Cable tray, S=0.7, white
Cable tray, S=1.0, white
Cable tray, S=1.2, white
Cable tray, S=1.2, white
Cable tray, S=1.2, white
Cable tray, S=0.7, white
Cable tray, S=1.0, white
Cable tray, S=1.2, white
Cable tray, S=1.2, white
Cable tray, S=1.2, white
Cable tray, S=1,2, white
Cable tray, S=0.7, white
Cable tray, S=0.7, white
Cable tray, S=1.0, white



22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

1431274
1431275
1431276
1432101
1432102
1432103
1432104
1432105
1432106
1432131
1432132
1432133
1432134
1432135
1432136
1431290
1431291
1431292
1431293
1431294
1431295
1431296
1431321
1431322
1431323
1431324
1431325
1431326
1432171
1432172
1432173
1432174
1432175
1432176
1432191
1432192
1432193
1432194
1432195
1432196
1431341
1431342
1431343
1431344
1431345
1431346
1432231
1432232
1432233
1432234
1432235
1432236
1432251
1432252
1432253
1432254

KRB-40-400 L=3000 M
KRB-40-500 L=3000 M
KRB-40-600 L=3000 M
KRB-60-100 L=3000 M
KRB-60-200 L=3000 M
KRB-60-300 L=3000 M
KRB-60-400 L=3000 M
KRB-60-500 L=3000 M
KRB-60-600 L=3000 M
KRB-90-100 L=3000 M
KRB-90-200 L=3000 M
KRB-90-300 L=3000 M
KRB-90-400 L=3000 M
KRB-90-500 L=3000 M
KRB-90-600 L=3000 M
KRC-50 L=2000 M
KRC-100 L=2000 M
KRC-150 L=2000 M
KRC-200 L=2000 M
KRC-250 L=2000 M
KRC-300 L=2000 M
KRC-400 L=2000 M
RS90-40-100 M
RS90-40-200 M
RS90-40-300 M
RS90-40-400 M
RS90-40-500 M
RS90-40-600 M
RS90-60-100 M
RS90-60-200 M
RS90-60-300 M
RS90-60-400 M
RS90-60-500 M
RS90-60-600 M
RS90-90-100 M
RS90-90-200 M
RS90-90-300 M
RS90-90-400 M
RS90-90-500 M
RS90-90-600 M
SRS-40-100 M
SRS-40-200 M
SRS-40-300 M
SRS-40-400 M
SRS-40-500 M
SRS-40-600 M
SRS-60-100 M
SRS-60-200 M
SRS-60-300 M
SRS-60-400 M
SRS-60-500 M
SRS-60-600 M
SRS-90-100 M
SRS-90-200 M
SRS-90-300 M
SRS-90-400 M

Cable tray, S=1.2, white
Cable tray, S=1.2, white
Cable tray, S=1.2, white
Cable tray, S=0.7, white
Cable tray, S=0.7, white
Cable tray, S=1.0, white
Cable tray, S=1.2, white
Cable tray, S=1.2, white
Cable tray, S=1.2, white
Cable tray, S=0.7, white
Cable tray, S=1.0, white
Cable tray, S=1.2, white
Cable tray, S=1.2, white
Cable tray, S=1.2, white
Cable tray S=1,2, white
Installation tray, white
Installation tray, white
Installation tray, white
Installation tray, white
Installation tray, white
Installation tray, white
Installation tray, white

Angle piece, white

Angle piece, white

Angle piece, white

Angle piece, white

Angle piece, white

Angle piece, white

Angle piece, white

Angle piece, white

Angle piece, white

Angle piece, white

Angle piece, white

Angle piece, white

Angle piece, white

Angle piece, white

Angle piece, white

Angle piece, white

Angle piece, white

Angle piece, white
Adjustable angel piece, white
Adjustable angel piece, white
Adjustable angel piece, white
Adjustable angel piece, white
Adjustable angel piece, white
Adjustable angel piece, white
Adjustable angel piece, white
Adjustable angel piece, white
Adjustable angel piece, white
Adjustable angel piece, white
Adjustable angel piece, white
Adjustable angel piece, white
Adjustable angel piece, white
Adjustable angel piece, white
Adjustable angel piece, white
Adjustable angel piece, white



78 1432255 SRS-90-500 M
79 1432256 SRS-90-600 M

Adjustable angel piece, white
Adjustable angel piece, white

80 1431361 RT-40-100 M T-piece, white

81 1431362 RT-40-200 M T-piece, white

82 1431363 RT-40-300 M T-piece, white

83 1431364 RT-40-400 M T-piece, white

84 1431365 RT-40-500 M T-piece, white

85 1431366 RT-40-600 M T-piece, white

86 1432291 RT-60-100 M T-piece, white

87 1432292 RT-60-200 M T-piece, white

88 1432293 RT-60-300 M T-piece, white

89 1432294 RT-60-400 M T-piece, white

90 1432295 RT-60-500 M T-piece, white

91 1432296 RT-60-600 M T-piece, white

92 1432311 RT-90-100 M T-piece, white

93 1432312 RT-90-200 M T-piece, white

94 1432313 RT-90-300 M T-piece, white

95 1432314 RT-90-400 M T-piece, white

96 1432315 RT-90-500 M T-piece, white

97 1432316 RT-90-600 M T-piece, white

98 1431401 RX-40-100 M X-piece, white

99 1431402 RX-40-200 M X-piece, white

100 1431403 RX-40-300 M X-piece, white

101 1431404 RX-40-400 M X-piece, white

102 1431405 RX-40-500 M X-piece, white

103 1431406 RX-40-600 M X-piece, white

104 1431381 TKU-40-100 M T-connector, white
105 1431382 TKU-40-200 M T-connector, white
106 1431383 TKU-40-300 M T-connector, white
107 1431384 TKU-40-400 M T-connector, white
108 1431385 TKU-40-500 M T-connector, white
109 1431386 TKU-40-600 M T-connector, white
110 1432411 TKU-60-100 M T-connector, white
111 1432412 TKU-60-200 M T-connector, white
112 1432413 TKU-60-300 M T-connector, white
113 1432414 TKU-60-400 M T-connector, white
114 1432415 TKU-60-500 M T-connector, white
115 1432416 TKU-60-600 M T-connector, white
116 1432431 TKU-90-100 M T-connector, white
117 1432432 TKU-90-200 M T-connector, white
118 1432433 TKU-90-300 M T-connector, white
119 1432434 TKU-90-400 M T-connector, white
120 1432435 TKU-90-500 M T-connector, white
121 1432436 TKU-90-600 M T-connector, white
122 1431421 RSS-40-100 M Joint, white

123 1431422 RSS-40-200 M Joint, white

124 1431423 RSS-40-300 M Joint, white

125 1431424 RSS-40-400 M Joint, white

126 1431425 RSS-40-500 M Joint, white

127 1431426 RSS-40-600 M Joint, white

128 1432471 RSS-60-100 M Joint, white

129 1432472 RSS-60-200 M Joint, white

130 1432473 RSS-60-300 M Joint, white

131 1432474 RSS-60-400 M Joint, white

132 1432475 RSS-60-500 M Joint, white

133 1432476 RSS-60-600 M Joint, white



134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189

1432491
1432492
1432493
1432494
1432495
1432496
1431461
1431462
1431463
1431464
1431465
1431466
1432531
1432532
1432533
1432534
1432535
1432536
1432551
1432552
1432553
1432554
1432555
1432556
1431501
1431502
1431503
1431504
1431505
1431506
1432621
1432622
1432623
1432624
1432625
1432626
1432641
1432642
1432643
1432644
1432645
1432646
1431541
1431542
1431543
1431544
1431561
1431562
1431563
1431564
1431565
1431566
1431601
1431602
1431603
1431604

RSS-90-100 M
RSS-90-200 M
RSS-90-300 M
RSS-90-400 M
RSS-90-500 M
RSS-90-600 M
RVS-40-100 M
RVS-40-200 M
RVS-40-300 M
RVS-40-400 M
RVS-40-500 M
RVS-40-600 M
RVS-60-100 M
RVS-60-200 M
RVS-60-300 M
RVS-60-400 M
RVS-60-500 M
RVS-60-600 M
RVS-90-100 M
RVS-90-200 M
RVS-90-300 M
RVS-90-400 M
RVS-90-500 M
RVS-90-600 M
RMK-40-100 10 M
RMK-40-200 10 M
RMK-40-300 10 M
RMK-40-400 10 M
RMK-40-500 10 M
RMK-40-600 10 M
RMK-60-100 10 M
RMK-60-200 10 M
RMK-60-300 10 M
RMK-60-400 10 M
RMK-60-500 10 M
RMK-60-600 10 M
RMK-90-100 10 M
RMK-90-200 10 M
RMK-90-300 10 M
RMK-90-400 10 M
RMK-90-500 10 M
RMK-90-600 10 M
RVK-100 M
RVK-200 M
RVK-300 M
RVK-400 M
SVK-100 M
SVK-200 M
SVK-300 M
SVK-400 M
SVK-500 M
SVK-600 M
YPK-100 M
YPK-200 M
YPK-300 M
YPK-400 M

Joint, white

Joint, white

Joint, white

Joint, white

Joint, white

Joint, white

Elbow joint, white

Elbow joint, white

Elbow joint, white

Elbow joint, white

Elbow joint, white

Elbow joint, white

Elbow joint, white

Elbow joint, white

Elbow joint, white

Elbow joint, white

Elbow joint, white

Elbow joint, white

Elbow joint, white

Elbow joint, white

Elbow joint, white

Elbow joint, white

Elbow joint, white

Elbow joint, white
Intermediate bracket, white
Intermediate bracket, white
Intermediate bracket, white
Intermediate bracket, white
Intermediate bracket, white
Intermediate bracket, white
Intermediate bracket, white
Intermediate bracket, white
Intermediate bracket, white
Intermediate bracket, white
Intermediate bracket, white
Intermediate bracket, white
Intermediate bracket, white
Intermediate bracket, white
Intermediate bracket, white
Intermediate bracket, white
Intermediate bracket, white
Intermediate bracket, white
Internal wall support, white
Internal wall support, white
Internal wall support, white
Internal wall support, white

Adjustable wall support, white
Adjustable wall support, white
Adjustable wall support, white
Adjustable wall support, white
Adjustable wall support, white
Adjustable wall support, white

Wall support, white
Wall support, white
Wall support, white
Wall support, white



190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245

1431605
1431606
1431851
1431852
1431853
1431854
1431855
1431856
1431612
1432734
1432735
1431619
1431621
1431623
1431645
1431630
1431640
1431635
1431650
1431651
1432752
1432753
1431655
1461660
1432740
1432741
1431681
1432746
1432747
1431831
1431832
1431833
1431834
1431835
1431836
1431721
1431722
1431723
1431724
1431725
1431726
1431811
1431812
1431813
1431814
1431815
1431816
1431781
1431782
1431783
1431784
1431785
1431786
1432681
1432682
1432683

YPK-500 M
YPK-600 M

K-100 M

K-200 M

K-300 M

K-400 M

K-500 M

K-600 M

RAF-40 M

RAF-60 M

RAF-90 M

RTF-10 M

RTF-16 M

RTF-ZM

PSF M

PFM

PS L=3000 M

RPF M

RDP-40 M

RDP-O M

RDP-60 M

RDP-90 M

AP-40 L=1750 M
AP-40 L=2750 M
AP-60 L=2000 M
AP-90 L=2000 M
APJ-40 M

APJ-60 M

APJ-90 M

KRL-100 L=3000 M
KRL-200 L=3000 M
KRL-300 L=3000 M
KRL-400 L=3000 M
KRL-500 L=3000 M
KRL-600 L=3000 M
KRL-RS90-100 M
KRL-RS90-200 M
KRL-RS90-300 M
KRL-RS90-400 M
KRL-RS90-500 M
KRL-RS90-600 M
KRL-RT-100 M
KRL-RT-200 M
KRL-RT-300 M
KRL-RT-400 M
KRL-RT-500 M
KRL-RT-600 M
P-40-100 KRA M
P-40-200 KRA M
P-40-300 KRA M
P-40-400 KRA M
P-40-500 KRA M
P-40-600 KRA M
P-60-100 KRA M
P-60-200 KRA M
P-60-300 KRA M

Wall support, white

Wall support, white

Wall support, white

Wall support, white

Wall support, white

Wall support, white

Wall support, white

Wall support, white

End bracket, white

End bracket, white

End bracket, white

Ceiling bracket, white
Ceiling bracket, white
Ceiling bracket, white
Bracket for PS rail, white
Suspension bracket, white
Supportive rail, white
Adjustable suspension bracket, white
Coupling plate, white
Coupling plate, white
Coupling plate, white
Coupling plate, white
Separation plate L=1750, white
Separation plate L=2750, white
Separation plate L=2000, white
Separation plate L=2000, white
Separation plate joint, white
Separation plate joint, white
Separation plate joint, white
Cover L=3000, white

Cover L=3000, white

Cover L=3000, white

Cover L=3000, white

Cover L=3000, white

Cover L=3000, white

Cover for RS90, white
Cover for RS90, white
Cover for RS90, white
Cover for RS90, white
Cover for RS90, white
Cover for RS90, white
Cover for RT, white

Cover for RT, white

Cover for RT, white

Cover for RT, white

Cover for RT, white

Cover for RT, white

End plate, white

End plate, white

End plate, white

End plate, white

End plate, white

End plate, white

End plate, white

End plate, white

End plate, white



246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257

Cable ladders KS20 and accessories

No.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

1432684 P-60-400 KRA M
1432685 P-60-500 KRA M
1432686 P-60-600 KRA M
1432701 P-90-100 KRA M
1432702 P-90-200 KRA M
1432703 P-90-300 KRA M
1432704 P-90-400 KRA M
1432705 P-90-500 KRA M
1432706 P-90-600 KRA M
1431740 MU M10 M

1431746 JM M10 M

1449122 RS TKU M

Code Product name
1449910 DPE M

1432919 PPU-150 L=3000 M
1432892 PPU-200 L=3000 M
1432893 PPU-300 L=3000 M
1432894 PPU-400 L=3000 M
1432895 PPU-500 L=3000 M
1432896 PPU-600 L=3000 M

End plate, white
End plate, white
End plate, white
End plate, white
End plate, white
End plate, white
End plate, white
End plate, white
End plate, white
Nut, white
Extension nut, white
Bolt set, white

Coupling plate

Underneath cover
Underneath cover
Underneath cover
Underneath cover
Underneath cover
Underneath cover
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